

CS 217/25
JITENDER KAUR Vs. SHALINI GUPTA

14.05.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Bhushan Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Neeraj Gupta Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he will file his vakalatnama along-with written statement within stipulated period.

In view of submissions made by Ld. Counsel, put up for filing written statement **on 01.07.2025**.

Interim orders to continue.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.05.2025