

CS 217/25  
JITENDER KAUR Vs. SHALINI GUPTA

01.07.2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Bhushan Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through  
VC.  
Mr. Rajendra Tripathi Ld. Counsel for defendants through  
VC.

Written statement alongwith counter-claim has been filed by  
the defendant. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file replication and  
written statement to the counter-claim.

Record is perused.

Ahlmad is directed to register the counter-claim separately  
and place it before the Court on the next date of hearing.

To come up on 01.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
01.07.2025