

02.09.2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. Ajeet Singh, son of the plaintiff in person.

Mr. Rajendra Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Replication and documents are filed. Copies have already
been supplied.

Let affidavits for admission and denial of documents and
proposed issues be filed on the next date of hearing after supplying
advance copy to the opposite counsel atleast seven days prior to the next
date of hearing.

To come up for framing of issues on 10.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 02.09.2025