

10.10.2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff through VC.
Mr. Ajeet Singh, son of the plaintiff in person.
Mr. Rajendra Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant through VC.

Affidavit of the plaintiff for admission and denial of
documents and proposed issues are filed.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he will file
affidavit of the defendant today itself.

Connected case which is a counter-claim has already been
adjourned.

Matter is adjourned to 09.12.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 10.10.2025