

9 CS 217/25 JITENDER KAUR Vs. SHALINI GUPTA

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).

Sh. Ajeet Singh, son of the plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sh. Rajender Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant (through VC).

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks some more time to
file the affidavit of defendant qua admission denial of document. Not
opposed.

Considering the fact, matter adjourned.

List this matter for framing of issues with connected
case on **21.01.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/0.12.2025