

21.01.2026

Present: Ms. Shagun Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.
Sh. Rajendra Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is noted that affidavit of defendant qua admission and denial of documents filed on 20.01.2026. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that the replication and documents sent through electronic mode has been deleted from his mobile phone so defendant affidavit qua admission and denial of documents has not been filed in respect of documents filed alongwith replication.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertake to supply the fresh set of replication and documents to the Ld. Counsel for defendant during the course of the day.

Put up for filing of fresh affidavit for admission and denial of documents and framing of issues on 02.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 21.01.2026