

7, CS 217/25
Jitender Kaur Vs. Shalini Gupta

14.03.2026

Case file taken up today upon the order No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Bhushan and Ms. Shagun Srivvastava, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajender Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

It is noted that defendant filed affidavits for admission and denial of documents on 12.03.2026. Copies already supplied.

Ld. Counsels for the parties seeks adjournment and request for framing of issues with connected case bearing no. 384/25 which is listed today at serial no.14.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Put up for framing of issues on 28.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.03.2026