

5 CS 217/25 JITENDER KAUR Vs. SHALINI GUPTA

28.04.2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Mr. A.K. Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submitted that plaintiff has not
paid the appropriate court fees.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to make submissions in
respect of court fees.

Put up for consideration on the aspect of court fees on 06th
July, 2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/28.04.2026/j